
1 

 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SUMMER TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 

Week 5 
17 May 
2024 

 
 
 
Football 
After a great season, our girls team played their last match of 
the season this week facing Mildmay Primary. The girls played 
some free flowing and beautiful football. They were solid at 
the back and won an amazing 7-0. The player of the match 
was Keava.        Mr Lamb 
 

 
 
Using Money 
Year 4 children have been learning about adding and 
subtracting money. They set up shops in the hall this morning 
and practised counting money and giving change. Not a credit 
card in sight.      Mr Perry  
 
 
 
 

 

 

Photo Competition 
Thank you and well done to everyone who entered our maths 
photography competition this term. It is great to see the connections 
you are making between the classroom and your everyday lives. The 
winning photograph was entered by Daisy and her mum - 
congratulations.      Mrs Youngs 
 

Daisy went away to Devon and we did some maths using the 
trains. We had to work out all the train ticket fees, we had to work 
out the timetable, how long each section would take and what 

ferry we would need to take to get back to the train in time.  
 

 
PTA Disco 
Children in years 3, 4 and 5 - remember to book your disco tickets for the disco next Thursday, £5 each. 
Tickets cannot be bought on the night. 
 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 6 May was Y3 Turtles & Y5 Rhinos with 
97.1%.  
 

Dance 
Next week our dance teacher 
will be back. EYFS and Year 
2 on Monday and Year 6 on 
Tuesday - children need to 
wear PE kit please. 

 

Hospice Walk 
Gabby in year 4 completed the 12km 
Farleigh Hospice walk on Sunday. She 
walked from Papermill Lock into 
Chelmsford. She did amazingly, even with 

the heat. Well done Gabby! 
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Dinner Menu w/b 20 May 2024 
 

 
 
 

 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

 

Summer 2024 

Mon 20 May Y6 dance sessions - wear PE kit  

Tues 21 May EYFS & Y2 dance sessions - wear PE kit  

Wed 22 May Y2 Essex Fire Museum  

Thurs 23 May PTA disco for Y3,4,5 5-6.30pm 

Fri 24 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

PTA 
Spring Disco Year 3, 4 and 5  
Thursday 23 May 5pm-6.30. Tickets are £5 each. 
These are available now to book, please make sure you book your space on Scopay, as we will not 
be selling tickets on the door.  
 
Quiz Friday 7 June  
Due to other events in June this has been postponed - keep an eye out for a new date soon. 
 
Fathers’ Day Sale 
We will be selling some wonderful gifts on Monday 10 & Tuesday 11 June during the morning. Gifts 
will be £2.50 each and is cash only to ensure the PTA can keep sourcing great gifts for the children to 
choose from. 
 
Tuck shop - Friday 24 May 
Our usual sweets and chocolate at 50p. Cakes are £1. Come and find us in the playground after 
school. We will we be donating half of the profits to the fundraising efforts by the school to Cancer 
Research UK.  
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Mon 27 May Half term  

Tues 4 June Y5 First aid sessions  

Thurs 6 June Y2 Mini Games - wear PE kit  

Fri 7 June PTA Quiz Evening - postponed  

Mon 10 June PTA Fathers’ Day sale  

Tues 11 June PTA Fathers’ Day sale  

12 - 14 June Y6 Residential  

Tues 18 June Class photos  

Thurs 20 June Sports Day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 EYFS & KS1 

Fri  28 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 1 July Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 8 July Y1 Hanningfield Wilderness Centre  

Fri 12 July Dance Afternoon for parents 2pm 

Sun 14 July Staff Muddy 5K Run for Cancer Research UK at Highlands Park 12.45 

Thurs 18 July Y6 Play for parents at Boswells Theatre 6pm 

Fri 19 July PTA sponsored colour run  

Sat 20 July PTA Year 6 leavers’ party events TBC 

Tues 23 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 

Autumn 2024 

Mon 2 Sept Inset - school closed to children  

Tues 3 Sept  School open 08.40 
          All dates subject to change 

 
Inset Days planned for 2024-2025 
Monday 2 September 2024  Monday 4 November 2024  
Monday 6 January 2025   Friday 2 May - change confirmed  
Thursday 1 May 2025 
 
PE Days 
EYFS    Tues & Fri  Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers Thurs & Fri  Y3 Tues & Weds  
Y2 Barn Owls Mon & Fri  Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs  Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri 
Y6 Lions Mon & Thurs  Y6 Leopards Thurs & Fri 
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